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AGRICULTURAL PROPOSALS
Singh Shri Bijendra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding the State Government, particularly Uttar Pradesh, that have sent agriculture related proposals to the Union Government pertaining to various schemes;

(b) the details of the projects approved by the Union Government;

(c) the details of those projects which have not been granted approval State-wise; and

(d) the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. The Department has not received any special proposals from the State of Uttar Pradesh. The Department of Agriculture & Cooperation is implementing a number of Centrally Sponsored Schemes for increasing production and productivity in the agriculture sector. The list of Centrally Sponsored Schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture & Cooperation may be seen at Annexure − I. Under these schemes State Governments submit their proposals. The Department examines these proposals and approves their Annual Action Plans and thereafter the funds are released to the State Government concerned. Details of the schematic outlays during the current financial year (2007-08) are attached at Annexure − II.

(c) & (d): Does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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